KLM TELEPHONE COMPANY

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

INDEX

	<u>Sheet</u>	
Access Services	3.2	
Custom Calling Service	12	
Directory Assistance Service	20	
Distance Learning Communications Services	3.1.16	
Extension Service	2	
Lifeline and Disabled Service	1.4	(T)
Miscellaneous Services	1	(D)
Payphone Service	5	
Private Line Service	3.1	
Service Connection, Moves & Changes	1.1	
Special Assemblies of Equipment	4	
Three Digit Dialing Service (811)	11.7	
211 Service	11	
Toll Access Restriction	1.6	

Issued: December 1, 2016

Joe Jetensky KLM Telephone Company P.O. Box 400 Blair, NE 68008

(T)

(T)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

LIFELINE SERVICE

A. General Regulations

Lifeline Service is a government benefit program established by the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) and Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) and is available to qualifying low-income subscribers for certain residential telecommunications services. The terms and conditions of Lifeline service, including monthly discount amounts, are set forth in rules established by the FCC and Commission and available at the Company's office.

In addition, the terms and conditions of Lifeline service are available on the Company's website as follows: <u>http://www.abbmissouri.com/Lifeline</u>.

Disabled Service

Disabled Service is a government benefit program established by the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) as part of the Missouri Universal Service Fund (MoUSF). It is a residential retail service that offers a qualifying disabled customer reduced charges for certain telecommunications services. The terms and conditions of disabled service, including monthly discount amounts, are set forth in rules established by the Commission and available at the Company's office.

In addition, the terms and conditions of Disabled Service are available on the Company's website as follows: <u>http://www.abbmissouri.com/Lifeline</u>.

Issued: December 1, 2016

Joe Jetensky KLM Telephone Company P.O. Box 400 Blair, NE 68008

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFFS

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE	(T)
	(D)

Issued: December 1, 2016

Joe Jetensky KLM Telephone Company P.O. Box 400 Blair, NE 68008

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE



(D)

Issued: December 1, 2016

Joe Jetensky KLM Telephone Company P.O. Box 400 Blair, NE 68008